Pursuant to Article 4.2 of the Law on Transmission of Electric Power, Regulator and System Operator of Bosnia and Herzegovina (Official Gazette of BiH, 7/02, 13/03, 76/09 and 1/11) and Article 9 paragraph 3 of the Rules on Connection Network Codes (Official Gazette of BiH, 19/19), at its session held on 27 March 2019, the State Electricity Regulatory Commission adopted a

DECISION

SPECIFYING CRITERIA FOR GRANTING DEROGATIONS FROM REQUIREMENTS FOR CONNECTION OF GENERATING MODULES

I

This Decision specifies the Criteria for granting derogations from requirements for connection of generating modules to the transmission network and the distribution network of the Brčko District of Bosnia and Herzegovina.

II

The Criteria referred to in Point I of this Decision shall be published on the official internet site of the State Electricity Regulatory Commission (SERC).

Ш

SERC shall notify the Energy Community Secretariat of the determination of criteria and their content.

IV

This Decision shall enter into force on the day of its adoption and it shall be published in the Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina, official gazettes of the Entities and the Brčko District of Bosnia and Herzegovina as well as on the official SERC website.

Number: 05-02-2-491-19/19 Chairman of the Commission

27 March 2019

Tuzla Milorad Tuševljak